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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

ATLANTA DIVISION
In re: Chapter 11
LAVIE CARE CENTERS, LLC, et al.,! Case No. 24-55507 (PMB)
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Michael Villa, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned
case.

On February 11, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita
caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached
hereto as Exhibit A:

e Staffing Report of Ankura Consulting Group, LLC for the Period from December 1,
2024 Through December 31, 2024 [Docket No. 864]

e Staffing Report of Ankura Consulting Group, LLC for the Period from January 1,
2025 Through January 31, 2025 [Docket No. 865]

Dated: February 12, 2025
/s/ Michael Villa
Michael Villa
Verita
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway
3rd Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000

The last four digits of LaVie Care Centers, LLC’s federal tax identification number are 5592. There are 282
Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, which are being jointly administered for procedural purposes only. A complete
list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers are not provided herein. A
complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at
https://www.veritaglobal.net/LaVie. The location of LaVie Care Centers, LLC’s corporate headquarters and the
Debtors’ service address is 1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 600, Atlanta, GA 30338.
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Staffing Report Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

USTP.Region21@usdoj.gov;

Office of the United States Trustee for |Office of the United States Jonathan S. Adams, R. |Jonathan.S.Adams@usdoj.gov;

the Northern District of Georgia Trustee Jeneane Treace jeneane.treace@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Official Committee of

Unsecured Creditors Troutman Pepper Locke LLP Deborah Kovsky-Apap  deborah.kovsky@troutman.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of

Unsecured Creditors Troutman Pepper Locke LLP Francis J Lawall francis.lawall@troutman.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of

Unsecured Creditors Troutman Pepper Locke LLP Joanna J Cline joanna.cline@troutman.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of Matthew R Brooks, matthew.brooks@troutman.com;

Unsecured Creditors Troutman Pepper Locke LLP Pierce E. Rigney pierce.rigney@troutman.com
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